RESOLUTION 05-18267
A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO
EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE EXISTING SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT
MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4014 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING THE
EXISTING AND FUTURE PARIC IMPROVEMENTS IN RUSH AND SHILOH POINT
SUBDIVISIONS TO INCLUDE GOODMAN SUBDIVISION, IMPROVEMENTS
INSTALLED BY THE DEVELOPER AS PART OF A FUTURE CONSTRUCTION PHASE
OF THE SUBDIVISION.

er/Mailing Address
Levy Sub Tax
iBgal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key NI
A31459
/
CHAD HOOKER PROPERTIES INC
03-1032-33-4-14-36-0000 	 2 	 RE
1502 MN ST W UNIT 4
GS] GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
BILLINGS MT 59102-7581
IT 6 ELK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
9874 SQ FI 	 (05)
/
004741A ‘i'CITY OF BILLINGS 	 03-1032-33-3-04-40-0000 	 2 	 RE
PO BOX 1178 	 TR 2A-2 COS 1876 AHD TR 2A At 3A
1/31LLINGS 741 59103-1170 	 1 062 AC 	(OLD 11004741) (04)
A28524 v GOODMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-4-06-30-0000 	 2 	 RE
1631 FRITZ RD 	 GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 3 BLK 2 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
(05) 26775 SQ PT
A28525 	GRAN INC
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
A2B526 .4 GOODMAN INC
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
03-1032-33-4-06-32-0000 	 2 	 RE
GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
LT 2 ELK 2 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
26801 SO FT 	 (05)
03-1032-33-4-06-34-0000 	 2 	 RE
GS3 GOODMAN SUED 3ND FILING
LT 1 BIN 2 GOODMAN SUB 3RD PILING
30095 SQ PT 	 (05)
A31792 ') GOODMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-3-30-23-0000 	 2 	 RE
7631 FRITZ RD 	 GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 8 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
Date: 05/02/2005 	Time: 15:10,56
YelloWstone COUnty
Operator: bcoons 	 Page: 	2
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessor° Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description
	 Dist Dist Type Key 01
10733 SQ FT 	 (05)
A31791 	1,77.GOODMAN INC
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 	59044-0807
03-1032-33-3-30-20-0000
GS4 GOODt4AN SUBD 4TH PILING
LT 7 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
2 RE
9600 SQ FT 	 (05)
A31795 	‘l\it GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-32-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODIWI SUBD 4TH PILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LI 11 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
20054 SQ FT 	 05)
A31796 /GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-35-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMW SUBD 4TH PILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 12 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10082 SO FT 	(05)
A31797/ GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-30-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 13 ELK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
9900 SQ FT 	 (05)
A3I801 ./ GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-50-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SOW 410 FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8007
A31794 	GOODMAN INC
t CHAD HOOKER PROPERTIES
1502 38TH ST W UNIT 4
LT 17 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
271391 SQ FT 	 (05)
01-1032-33-3-30-29-0000
INC 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH mama
LT 10 BLK 5 GOODMAN SU13 4TH FILING
2 RE
ILLINGS MT 	59102-7581 10370 SQ FT 	 (05)
.41(7 A31789 	GOODMAN /NC 03-1032-33-3-30-14-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4111 FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-0807 LI 	BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
13020 SO Fr 	405)
A31790 4 	GOODMAN /NC 03-1032-33-3-30-17-0000 2 RE
7611 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 6 BIB 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
9866 50 FT 	 (05)
A11784 	/GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-31-44-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOCOMAN man 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8007 LI 15 ELK 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10575 SO FT 	(05)
031782 	ODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-31-30-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD
GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MI 59044-8807
LI 13 BLK 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10232 SQ FT 	 (05)
Date: 05/02/2005 	Time: 15:10:56
Yellowstone County
	 Operator; b000ns 	 Paget 	3
TA Reports - Pattel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessor', Owner/Mailing Wren;
	 Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 111
A31788 	GOODMAN INC
03-1032-33-3-31-56-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITZ RD
GS4 GOODMAN sun° 4TH FIL/NG
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
LT 19 BLK 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
11388 S13 FT 	 (05)
A31787 	DMAN INC 	 03-1032-73-3-31-53-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITZ RD 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 18 BLK 4 GOODMAt4 SUB 4TH FILING
10415 SQ PT 	 (05)
A31783 	v)100DMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-3-31-41-0000 	 2 	RE
t CHAD HOOKER PROPERTIES INC 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
1502 I8TH ST W 	 LT 14 BEA 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
BILL/NGS MT 59102-7580 	 10232 SQ FT 	 (05)
A31786 400DMAN INC V
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
03-1032-33-3-31-50-0000 	 2 	RE
GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LT 17 Blat 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH PILING
11158 SO FT 	 105)
i
A31466 ./. GOODMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-4-14-50-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITz RD 	 G53 GOODMAN SUED 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 13 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB IRD FILING
9690 SO FT 	 (05)
)1
A31467 	GOODMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-4-14-52-0000 	 2 	RE
' 7631 FRITZ RD 	 GS3 GOODMAN SUED 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 14 BLK 3 GOOD74A14 SUB IRD FIL/NG
/ 	 9690 SO FT 	 105) \
AI1456 	GOODMAN INC
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
)4 A31455 . GOODMAN INC
1631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 59044-8807
03-1032-33-4-14-30-0000 	 2 	RE
GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
LT 3 ELK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
15201 SO FT 	 (051
03-1032-33-4-14-20-0000 	 2 	RE
GE3 GOODMAN SUED IND FILING
LI 2 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
16347 SO FT 	 105)
)1 A31460 	GOODMAN INC 	 03-1032-33-4-14-54-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITZ RD 	 GSI GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
A31793 	ODMAN INC 4 03-1032-33-3-30-26-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITZ RD 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 9 BLX 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
13965 SO FT 	 (05)
N/C A31785 	GOODMAN INC 	 0I-1032-33-3-31-47-0000 	 2 	RE
7631 FRITZ RD 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 16 BLK 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
11206 SO Fr 	Os)
Date: 05/02/2005 Time: 15110:56 	 Yellowstone COUnty
Operator: bcoons 	 Fag!: 	4
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Assessorl Owner/Mailing Address
Inyy Sub Tax
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key gi
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807
/
LT 15 ELK 3 GOODMAN SUB 1RD FILING
9690 SO n 	losl
A31469 	lhOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-4-14-56-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS3 GOODMAN SURD 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 16 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
9690 SO FT 	(05)
A31479 	V GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-31-14-0000 2 RE
7651 FRITZ RD GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 5 BLK 5 GOODMAN Stn3 3RD FILING
10853 SO FT 	 (OS)
A31470 	.GOODMAN INC I 03-1032-33-4-14-58-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS3 GOODMAN SUED 3ND mama
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 17 ELK 3 GOODION SUB 3RD FILING
/ 10213 SO FT 	 (05)
A31477 	/GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-31-00-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 3 BLK 4 GOODMAN SUE 4TH FILING
11700 SO FT 	 (OS)
A31471 	GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-02-0000 2 RE
7632 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4IH FILING
LAUREL MI 	59044-8807
i
LT 1 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4IH FILING
12474 SQ FT 	(OS)
A31474 4 GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-30-11-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 4 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
11066 SQ FT 	 (OS)
A31472 	GOODMAN INC 03-1052-33-3-30-0S-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH FILING
LAUREL MI 	59044-8807 14 2 BLK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
12423 SQ FT 	 (OS)
A31473 	GOODMAN INC 03-1031-33-3-10-08-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4TH FILING
LAUREL. MI 	59044-8807 LT 3 BLK S GOODMAN SUS 4TH FILING
12323 SO PT 	 COS)
A31465 	GOODMAN INC i 03-1032-33-4-14-48-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807 LT 12 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
9690 SQ FT 	 (05)
A31475 	GOODMAN INC 03-1032-33-3-31-02-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-8807 	 LT 1 BLK 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
21880 SO FT 	 (OS)
Date: 05/02/2005 Time: 15:10:57
YellOwstone COUnty
Operator: bcoone 	 Page. 	5
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assesecal Owner/Mailing Address 	 Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 41
\(
A31476 I.-GOODMAN INC
03-1032-33-3-31-05-0000 	 2 	PE
7631 FRITZ RD
GS4 GOODMAN SURD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807
A31462 	MADMAN INC
7631 FRITZ RD
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807
LT 2 BM 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
11700 Sp FT 	 (05)
03-1032-33-4-14-42-0000
GS3 GO(ADMAN SURD 3ND FILING
LT 9 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
2 ' 	RE
9966 SQ FT 	 (05/
'1( A31478 	GOODMAN INC t 03-1032-33-3-31-11-0000 2 RE
7631 FRITZ RD GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING

Levy Sub Tax
Assessorli Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 01
7631 FRITZ RD
GS3 GOODMAN SURD 314) PILING
A31460
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807
.11GOODMAN, GERLAD R 	If TERESA
7631 PEITZ RD
LAUREL MT 	59044-8807
LT 8 BLX 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD PILING
12539 SQ FT 	(05)
03-1032-33-4-14-38-0000
GS3 GOODMAN SURD 3ND FILING
14 7 BLK 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD PILING
11199 SQ FT 	 (05)
2 RE
A28527 OMAN. INC 03-1032-33-4-14-26-0000 RE
SIMON-GRAND CENTER. LLC • GS2 GOODMAN SUED 2N10 FILING
7631 FRITZ RD LT IA BLX 3 GOODMAN SUB 2ND FIL AMD (05)
AUREL MI 	59044-8807 39,878 SQ TT
A3I570 REGAL LAND DEVELOPMENT i 03-1032-19-3-0E-17-0000 2 RE
4241 CEDAR WOOD LN /R2 IRONWOOD ESTATES SUBD 2ND PIM
BILLINGS MI 	59106-9631 LT 3 BLK 8 IRONWOOD ESTATES SUB 2ND FIL
152E7 SQ FT 	(OLD 0D43110) 	(05)
A31457 S D HBLGESON INC 1 03-1032-33-4-14-32-0000 2 RE
PO BOX 2332 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4T8 FILING
BILLINGS MT 	59103-1332 LT 4 BLX 3 GOODt4AN SUB 4TH FILING
13498 SQ FT 	(OS)
.4
A31458 ,i'S D NELGESON INC 03-1032-33-4-14-34-0000 2 RE
PO 80X 1332 GS3 GOODMAN SUBD 3ND FILING
BILLINGS MT 	59103-1332 LT 5 BLX 3 GOODMAN SUB 3RD FILING
9874 Sp FT 	 (05)
A31800 ‘,/-S D HELGESON INC 03-1032-33-3-30-47-0000 2 RE
PO BOX 1332 GS4 GOODMAN SUED 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 	59044-1332 14 16 BLX 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10094 SQ PI 	 (051 )1
A21780 ,./NS D NELGESON INC 03-1032-13-3-31-32-0000 2 RE
PO BOX 1332 GS6 GOODMAN SUBD 41R PILING
BILLINGS MT 	59103-1332 LT 11 BLX 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10232 SQ FT 	 (05)
A31781 n HELGESON INC 03-1032-33-3-31-35-0000 2 RE
PO BOX 1332 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
BILLINGS MT 	59102-1332 LT 12 BLX 4 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
10232 SO FT 	 (05)
A31799 . S D HELGESON INC I 03-1032-33-3-30-44-0000 2 RE
PO BOX 2332 	 GS4 GOODMAN SUBD 4TH FILING
LAUREL MT 59044-1332 	 LT 15 ELK 5 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
9900 SQ FT 	(05)
A31693 \/SHILON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC 	03•1032-33-4-14-27-0000 	 2 	RE
1810 SHILOH RD 	 GS2 GOODMAN SUBD 2ND FILING
BILLINGS KT 59106-1708 	 Li 1B BLX 3 GOODMAN SUB 2ND 	NAND
Date: 05/02/2005 Tin; 15:14:49 	 Yellowstone County
Operator: bcoons 	 Paget 	7
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessor(' Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description
Dist Dist Type Key 81
3,674 SQ FT
(OLD MA28527) 	(05)
it
/ A31454 	, EPAC, STEVE 6
URI, JEFF
ji4SWENSON, RANDALL D 6
1533 CLARK AVE
BILLINGS MT 59102-4137
A31498 	TWIN COULEE RANCH INC i
PO BOX 44
LAVINA MT 59046-0044
03-1032-33-4-06-36-D00D
GS4 GOODMAN SUDO 4TH FILING
LT 4 ELK 2 GOODMAN SUB 4TH FILING
103883 SO FT 	 (05)
03-1033-15-1-01-25-0000
SPO SUPERIOR HOMES SUED
LT 51a BLK 3 SUFERIOR HOMES SUB
AMD LT 5 BLE 3 18,776 SF (05)
2
RE
2
RE
5/6/2005 	 4.014 Exparfeion - Exhibit D Mtce Costs - dr2 	 EXHIBIT D
EXHIBIT "D"
ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST
EXTENDED SPECIAL IMPROVEMENTS MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4014
RUSH, SHILOH POINT AND GOODMAN SUBDIVISIONS
EXTENDED PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
The City Parks and Recreation Department estimates the maintenance
of the improvements for the first year at  $7,625.00  for Rush, Shiloh Point and Goodman Subdivisions.
The first year's assessment for PMD 4014 including Goodman Subdivision is estimated as follows:
PMD Number
Date:
CITY OF BILLINGS - PARK MAINTENANCE DISTFUCT 4014
ESTIPAATE OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COSTS
4014 	PMD 4014 Description: Rush/Shiloh Point Sub. PMD to include Goodman Sub.
AP111 22. 2005
BA SUB ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION MAINTENANCE
SUB ELE 	OBJ COSTS
Goodman Expansion Creation documents and exhibits: $ 	1,900.00
Operations and Supplies:
34 	10 Electricity $ 	600.00
20 Water Service $ 	900.00
50 Ground Maintenance $ 	225.00
39 	65 Other Servica/Finance Charges $ 	300.00
68 Parks Charge for Services $ 	1,800.00
90 Other Contract Services $ 	1,600.00
54 	10 pedal Assessments $ 	300.00
Total Operations and Supplies, Etc. $ 	5,725.00
Total Goodman Sub. / Rush / Shiloh Point PMD 4014 7,626.00
Park area to be maintained (Square Feet) 279,532
Total Assessment Area of expanded District (Square Feet) 3,701,676
Total Area Assessment (Per Square Foot) $0.00206
Assessable Area Added to PMD in Goodman Subd. (Square Feet) 1,058,620
Goodman Sub. Proportionate Share of PMD 4014 0 & M Annual Cost EsUmate $ 	2,180.48
5/6/2005 	 4014 Expatilsbn - Exhibit D Mtce Costs - dr2 	 EXHIBIT D
4. 	Total Goodman Subdivision assessment area is as follows:
Plat of Goodman Subdivision
Block 2 Lot Area SF